

## **Provider Central**

Home > Claims, Coding, Payment

# NEWSALERT



## Same-day E/M service with global day procedure - reimbursement update

Date issued:

Dec 31, 2019

Effective date:

Apr 1, 2020

All professional providers

From:

To:

Stephan Katinas, Vice President, Healthcare Contracting and Management

On April 1, 2020, when a distinct evaluation and management (E/M) service is provided to a patient at the same session on the same day as a procedure with a CMS global period indicator of 0, 10, or 90 days:

- We will reimburse the lesser allowable service at 50 percent of the fee schedule allowance.
- We will continue to reimburse the higher allowable service at 100 percent of the fee schedule allowance.

This policy change applies to all products.

### What codes does this policy change apply to?

The policy change applies to:

- E/M codes
  - 99201-99205 (new patient)
  - o 99211-99215 (established patient)
- Procedure codes that have a CMS global period indicator of 0, 10, or 90 days, based on National Physician Fee Schedule Relative Value File January Release Global Days guidelines.

As a reminder, modifier 25 indicates a significant, separately identifiable E/M service by the same provider on the same day of a procedure or other service.

### Resources

- Evaluation and Management Payment Policy
- Surgery-Professional Payment Policy

MPC 102219-1P-1-NA



Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts is an Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® SM Registered and Service Marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® Registered Marks of Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts. ® Registered Marks are property of their respective owners. © 2019 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Massachusetts, Inc., and Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Massachusetts HMO Blue, Inc. 101 Huntington Avenue, Suite 1300, Boston, MA 02199-7611

Terms of Use, Privacy & Security | Supported browsers | Accessibility | Sitemap



